

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar ,Thiruvananthapuram-695001

NOTIFICATION ADMISSION TO PG AYURVEDA COURSES -2022 KERALA STATE PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST PUBLISHED

The Kerala State Provisional Merit List of candidates who have applied for admission to PG Ayurveda Degree/Diploma courses 2022 is published on the website of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations www.cee.kerala.gov.in. The list is prepared on the basis of the score obtained by the candidates in the All India Level Common Entrance Test AIAPGET 2022. Candidates can check the list in the 'PG Avurveda **2022-Candidate Portal** of the website. Complaints regarding the Provisional Rank this office through if any, may be informed to ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations until 11.00 AM on 19.01.2023. The final Merit List will be published after addressing valid complaints, if any, from candidates. The results of some of the candidates are withheld due to defects in their uploaded documents in proof of Nationality, Nativity, Photo, Signature etc. Such candidates can clear the defects and their rank by uploading necessary documents through the website of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations.

Helpline number: 0471-2525300

Joint Commissioner (Academic) For Commissioner for Entrance Examinations

Thiruvananthapuram 18-01-2023